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If you wish to object to the proposed Order you should send the grounds of your objection in writing to the undersigned by 28th
February 1996.

C E. Essex-Crosby. Chief Executive
Town Hall, Blackpool.

SCHEDULE I

Name of parking place
(1)

Albert Road multi-storey

Class of vehicles
(2)

I
II

Hours of operation
(3)

0700 hours to 2330 hours

Talhot Road multi-storey

West Street multi-storey

Hounds Hill multi-storey

Central Surface

Bonny Street

Chapel Street multi-storey

New Central multi-storey

East Topping Street

Queen Street

Swainson Street

South King Street

I
III on

'Local" Area
only

I

I

As above

All hours

Scale of charges
(4)

Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Up to 4 hours
Up to 6 hours
Up to 9 hours
Up to 12 hours
Up to 24 hours
Up to 48 hours
Up to 72 hours
Up to 96 hours
Up to 120 hours
Up to 144 hours
Up to 168 hours
Per Year (7 day week unreserved)
Per Year (7 day week reserved)

As above

As Albert Road except Annual reserved
permits not available

0700 hours to 2330 hours As above except 7 day week
reserved/unreserved permits not available
Per Year (6 day week reserved)

All hours

As above

As above except Class III vehicles at
double the Class I charge
Per quarter—Unreserved

As above except monthly permits
quarterly permits

(a) Good Friday to 1st As Albert Road except annual reserved
week in November permits not available
0700 hours to 2330 hours

(b) 2nd week in November
to Good Friday Eve
0800 hours to 1860 hours

As above

All hours

As above

As above

1800 hours Friday to
2400 hours Saturday.
0001 to 2200 hours
Sundays and Bank
Holidays

As above except annual permits not
available

As Central Surface

As above

As above

Fridays, Saturdays and Bank Holidays
only as Albert Road multi-storey. No
permits available.
Sundays—Any period up to 2200 hours

Class of vehicle
I

£1 30
£1 70
£200
£270
£340
£400
£500
£750

£1050
£1250
£15-50
£1750
£2000

£400-00
£50000

II

20p

25p

30p

35p

£325 00
I III

£10000 £200-00

£35-00
£10000

£100

SCHEDULE II

Name of parking place
(I) ~

Bank Street

Blundell Street
Watson Road

Class of vehicles
(2)

I
HI
IV
V

Hours of operation
(3)

All hours

As Above

Scale of charges
(4)

Class I
Class III
Class IV

Each subsequent 12 hour period
Class V

Each subsequent 12 hour period

(a) Up to 12 hours
(b) Up to 24 hours
(c) Up to 48 hours
(d) Up to 72 hours
(e) Up to 96 hours
(f)Upto 120 hours
(g) Up to 144 hours
(h)Upto 168 hours
(i) 1800 hours to 2359 hours

Up to 15 hours £1-20
Up to 15 hours £2-40
First 12 hours £8 00

£400
First 12 hours £10 00

£5-00

£200
£300
£4-50
£6-50
£8-50

£1050
£1250
£14-00

70p


