The London Gazette, 6th February 1996

If you wish to object to the proposed Order you should send the grounds of your objection in writing to the undersigned by 28th February 1996.

Town Hall, Blackpool.

•

G E. Essex-Crosby, Chief Executive

.

Schedule I							
Name of parking place (1)	Class of vehicles (2)	Hours of operation (3)	Scale of charges (4)	Class of 1	vehicle 11		
<i>Alhert Road</i> multi-storey	I	0700 hours to 2330 hours	Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours Up to 4 hours Up to 6 hours Up to 9 hours Up to 12 hours Up to 24 hours Up to 24 hours Up to 48 hours Up to 72 hours Up to 96 hours Up to 120 hours Up to 144 hours Up to 168 hours Per Year (7 day week unreserved) Per Year (7 day week reserved)	£1.30 £170 £200 £340 £4.00 £5.00 £10.50 £12.50 £12.50 £17.50 £17.50 £17.50 £2000	20p 25p 30p 35p		
Talbot Road multi-storey	I II	As above	As above				
West Street multi-storey	I II	All hours	As Albert Road except Annual reserved permits not available				
Hounds Hill multi-storey	I	0700 hours to 2330 hours	As above except 7 day week reserved/unreserved permits not available Per Year (6 day week reserved)	£325 00	111		
Central Surface	I III on "Local" Area only	All hours	As above except Class III vehicles at double the Class I charge Per quarter—Unreserved	£100-00	£200.00		
Bonny Street	I	As above	As above except monthly permits quarterly permits	£35-00 £100-00			
Chapel Street multi-storey	I	 (a) Good Friday to 1st week in November 0700 hours to 2330 hours (b) 2nd week in November to Good Friday Eve 0800 hours to 1860 hours 					
New Central multi-storey	I	As above	As above except annual permits not available				
East Topping Street	1	All hours	As Central Surface				
Queen Street	I	As above	As above				
Swainson Street	I	As above	As above				
South King Street	I	1800 hours Friday to 2400 hours Saturday. 0001 to 2200 hours Sundays and Bank Holidays	Fridays, Saturdays and Bank Holidays only as Albert Road multi-storey. No permits available. Sundays—Any period up to 2200 hours	£1-00			

SCHEDULE II

Name of parking place (1) ~	Class of vehicles (2)	Hours of operation (3)	Scale of charges (4)	
Bank Street	l III IV V	All hours	Class I Class III Class IV	Up to 15 hours £1·20 Up to 15 hours £2·40 First 12 hours £8 00
	·		Each subsequent 12 hour period Class V Each subsequent 12 hour period	£4 00 First 12 hours £10 00 £5:00
Blundell Street Watson Road	I	As Above	 (a) Up to 12 hours (b) Up to 24 hours (c) Up to 48 hours (d) Up to 72 hours (e) Up to 96 hours (f) Up to 120 hours (g) Up to 144 hours (h) Up to 168 hours (i) 1800 hours to 2359 hours 	£2-00 £3-00 £4-50 £6-50 £8-50 £10-50 £12-50 £14-00 70p